market performs and how long you hold the spread bet option.  The stress scenario shows what you might get back
in extreme market circumstances, and it does not take into account the situation where we are not able to pay you.

The following assumptions have been used to create the scenarios in Table 1:

UK

FTSE Index spread bet Option (held intraday)
Underlying Index price:   P 7500
Option type and Strike:   S 7,600 Call
Option price:   Y 100
Trade size :   TS £10
Margin %:   M 20%
Short Margin Requirement (£):   MR = P x TS x M £15,000
Notional value of the trade (£):   TN =  MR/M £75,000
Long margin Requirement (£):   MR = Y x TS  £1,000

Table 1

LONG
Performance
scenario

Closing
price (inc.
spread)

Price
change

Profit/loss SHORT
Performance
scenario

Closing price
(inc. spread)

Price
change

Profit/loss

Favourable 125 25% £250 Favourable 70 -30% £300

Moderate 105 5% £50 Moderate 90 -10% £100

Unfavourable 90 -10% -£100 Unfavourable 105 5% -£50

Stress 70 -30% -£300 Stress 125 25% -£250

The figures shown include all the costs of the product itself.  If you have been sold this product by someone else, or
have a third party advising you about this product, these figures do not include any cost that you pay to them. The
figures do not take into account your personal tax situation, which may also affect how much you get back.

What happens if IG is unable to pay out?

If IG is unable to meet its financial obligations to you, you may lose the value of your investment.  However IG
segregates all retail client funds from its own money in accordance with the UK FCA’s Client Asset rules. IG also